Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Athlete's Foot Brands, Inc.		12/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Athlete's Foot Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1412 Oakbrook Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1781509	
Registration Number:	1821855	
Serial Number:	78410001	TAFTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900061119

Fax Number: (404)439-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048738500

Email: erinn.robinson@agg.com, portia.gordon@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Erinn K. Robinson, Esq. Address Line 1: 171 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21215-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erinn K. Robinson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0613

71. 00.01

0.068 H0

Signature:	/Erinn K. Robinson, Esq./		
Date:	10/26/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=STATEMENT_FOR_TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0614 Supporting documentation for trademark change of name document is no longer required under the Trademark Law Treaty Act, effective October 30, 1999.

183.5587v1

RECORDED: 10/26/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0615